8 2  bd + 2 ba $1,826.00
9 2  bd + 2 ba $1,850.00
10 2  bd + 2 ba $2,450.00
11 2  bd + 2 ba $1,850.00
12 2  bd + 2 ba $2,150.00
13 1  bd + 1 ba $1,995.00
14 2  bd + 2 ba $2,250.00
15 2  bd + 2 ba $2,150.00
16 2  bd + 2 ba $2,100.00
17 2  bd + 2 ba $1,850.00
18 2  bd + 2 ba $1,826.00
19 2  bd + 2 ba $2,200.00
20 2  bd + 2 ba $1,826.00
21 2  bd + 2 ba $1,859.00
22 2  bd + 2 ba $1,826.00
23 2  bd + 2 ba $1,995.00
24 2  bd + 2 ba $2,250.00
25 2  bd + 2 ba $900.00 On-Site Manager

26 2  bd + 2 ba $2,250.00
Totals/Averages $50,229.00

O
live Tree A

partm
ents | Financial A

nalysis

O
LI

V
E

 T
R

E
E

 A
PA

R
TM

E
N

TS

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

04 Financial Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis   |   Olive Tree Apartments 21

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA

Gross Scheduled Rent $602,748 98.8 % $806,400 99.1 %

Laundry $5,187 0.9 % $5,187 0.6 %

Other Income $2,262 0.4 % $2,262 0.3 %

Gross Potential Income $610,197 $813,849

General Vacancy -$18,082 3.0 % -$24,192 3.0 %

Effective Gross Income $592,115 $789,657

Less Expenses $227,971 38.50 % $238,154 30.15 %

Net Operating Income $364,144 $551,503

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA

Real Estate Taxes $96,410 $3,708 $96,410 $3,708

Insurance $18,200 $700 $18,200 $700

Management Fee $30,510 $1,173 $40,693 $1,565

Trash $7,621 $293 $7,621 $293

Repairs & Maintenance $18,500 $712 $18,500 $712

Water / Sewer $27,504 $1,058 $27,504 $1,058

Landscaping $1,200 $46 $1,200 $46

Pest Control $1,190 $46 $1,190 $46

Gas/Electric $14,836 $571 $14,836 $571

On-site Managment $12,000 $462 $12,000 $462

Total Operating Expense $227,971 $8,768 $238,154 $9,160

Expense / SF $10.37 $10.83

% of EGI 38.50 % 30.15 %

Per Unit Per Unit

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

O
live Tree A

partm
ents | D

em
ographics

O
LI

V
E

 T
R

E
E

 A
PA

R
TM

E
N

TS

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

05 Demographics

Demographics

Demographic Charts

Demographics   |   Olive Tree Apartments 23

POPULATION 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2000 Population 11,543 94,411 253,959

2010 Population 11,229 95,707 260,585

2023 Population 12,627 106,063 280,738